pursuant to the Public Safety Officers’ Benefits (“PSOB”) Program shall automatically be 
deemed to have suffered a line of duty death.  

18.2 FUNERAL COSTS 

In the event of a current or retired bargaining unit employee’s death in the line of duty, the 
designated beneficiary, beneficiaries, or estate will be eligible to receive up to fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) to cover funeral costs not reimbursed by the State of Maryland.  

18.3 HEALTHCARE 

A. In the event of a current or former bargaining unit employee’s death in the line of 
duty, the designated beneficiary, beneficiaries, or dependents shall receive retiree health and